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Foreword

The text of document 3B/291/FDIS, future edition 1 of IEC 62023, prepared by SC 3B, Documentation, of
IEC TC 3, Documentation and graphical symbols, was submitted to the IEC-CENELEC parallel vote and
was approved by CENELEC as EN 62023 on 2000-08-01.

The following dates were fixed:

— latest date by which the EN has to be implemented
at national level by publication of an identical
national standard or by endorsement (dop) 2001-05-01

— latest date by which the national standards conflicting
with the EN have to be withdrawn (dow) 2003-08-01

Annexes designated "normative" are part of the body of the standard.
Annexes designated "informative" are given for information only.

In this standard, annex ZA is normative and annex A is informative.
Annex ZA has been added by CENELEC.

Endorsement notice

The text of the International Standard IEC 62023:2000 was approved by CENELEC as a European
Standard without any modification.

In the official version, for Bibliography, the following note has to be added for the standard indicated:
IEC 61346-2 NOTE: Harmonized as EN 61346-2:2000 (not modified).
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This European Standard incorporates by dated or undated reference, provisions from other publications.
These normative references are cited at the appropriate places in the text and the publications are listed
hereafter. For dated references, subsequent amendments to or revisions of any of these publications
apply to this European Standard only when incorporated in it by amendment or revision. For undated
references the latest edition of the publication referred to applies (including amendments).

NOTE When an international publication has been modified by common modifications, indicated by (mod), the relevant EN/HD

applies.

Publication
IEC 61082-1

IEC 61346-1

IEC 61346-4

IEC 61355

IEC 61360-4

IEC 62027

ISO/DIS 7200-1

Year
1991

1996

1998

1997

1997

2000

1

Title

Preparation of documents used in
electrotechnology
Part 1: General requirements

Industrial systems, installations and
equipment and industrial products -
Structuring principles and reference
designations

Part 1: Basic rules

Part 4: Discussion of concepts

Classification and designation of documents
for plants, systems and equipment

Standard data element types with
associated classification scheme for electric
components

Part 4: IEC reference collection of standard
data element types, component classes and
terms

Preparation of parts lists
Technical product documentation

Document headers and title blocks
Part 1: General structure and content

1) To be published

EN/HD
EN 61082-1

EN 61346-1

EN 61355

EN 61360-4

EN 62027

Year
1993

1996

1997

1997

2000
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STRUCTURING OF TECHNICAL INFORMATION
AND DOCUMENTATION

1 Scope

This International Standard provides rules for the structuring of technical information and
documentation, based on the use of a main document (leading document) for the keeping
together of information for each object.

NOTE For the definition of a main document, see 3.3.1.
2 Normative references

The following normative documents contain provisions which, through reference in this text,
constitute provisions of this International Standard. For dated references, subsequent
amendments to, or revisions of, any of these publications do not apply. However, parties to
agreements based on this International Standard are encouraged to investigate the
possibility of applying the most recent editions of the normative documents indicated below.
For undated references, the latest edition of the normative document referred to applies.
Members of ISO and IEC maintain registers of currently valid International Standards.

IEC 61082-1:1991, Preparation of documents used in electrotechnology — Part 1. General
requirements

IEC 61346-1:1996, Industrial systems, installations and equipment and industrial products —
Structuring principles and reference designations — Part 1: Basic rules

IEC 61346-4:1998, Industrial systems, installations and equipment and industrial products —
Structuring principles and reference designation — Part 4: Discussion of concepts

IEC 61355:1997, Classification and designation of documents for plants, systems and
equipment

IEC 61360-4:1997, Standard data element types with associated classification scheme for
electric components — Part 4: IEC reference collection of standard data element types,
component classes and terms

IEC 62027:2000, Preparation of parts lists

ISO/DIS 7200-1, O, Technical product documentation — Document headers and title blocks
— Part 1: General structure and content 1)

1) To be published.





